
First Trust Portfolios L.P. • 1-800-621-9533 • www.ftportfolios.com • 5/21/20

A Global Snapshot Of Government Bond Yields 

View from the Observation Deck  

1. Today's blog post shows the yields on a couple of benchmark government bond maturities from key countries/economies around 
the globe. 

2. Investors need to be cognizant of the fact that interest rates are still at extremely low levels, and in some instances, remain in negative 
territory.    

3. The yield on the U.S. 10-year Treasury-note stood at 0.70% at 11:00am CST on 5/20/20, 537 basis points below its historical average 
yield of 6.07% since 1/5/62, according to Bloomberg. 

4. While not in the table above, yesterday marked the first time that the U.K. has ever auctioned off a government bond at a negative 
yield. It sold £3.8 billion ($4.66 billion) worth of three-year gilts at a yield of -0.003%, according to CNBC.  

5. The volume of negative-yielding debt exceeded $11 trillion worldwide as of 5/18/20, according to Bloomberg.  

6. Yields could trend lower due to economic damage from the spreading of the coronavirus (COVID-19). President Donald J. Trump has 
been an advocate for negative interest rates in the U.S., but Federal Reserve Chairman Jerome Powell rejects such a move at this time.  

7. With volatility on the rise, particularly in the equities markets, a climate of low interest rates and relatively low inflation likely suits 
bond investors just fine.  

The information presented is not intended to constitute an investment recommendation for, or advice to, any specific person. By providing this information, First Trust is not undertaking to give advice in any fiduciary 
capacity within the meaning of ERISA, the Internal Revenue Code or any other regulatory framework.  Financial advisors are responsible for evaluating investment risks independently and for exercising independent 
judgment in determining whether investments are appropriate for their clients.  

2- & 10-Year Government Bond Yields

Country

2-Year 10-Year

Yield
YTD Change
(Basis Points) Yield 

YTD Change
(Basis Points)

0.25%

0.29%

-0.56%

-0.69%

0.52%

-0.19%

-0.76%

-0.03%

0.16%

0.94%

0.58%

-0.04%

-0.47%

1.63%

0.00%

-0.56%

0.23%

0.70%

-67

-140

6

-7

59

-5

7

-55

-141

-43

-112

-15

-28

22

3

-2

-59

-122

Australia

Canada

France

Germany

Italy

Japan

Switzerland

United Kingdom

United States

Source: Bloomberg. As of 11:00am CST on 5/20/20. Past performance is no guarantee of future results.  
This chart is for illustrative purposes only and not indicative of any actual investment.   


