## A Global Snapshot Of Government Bond Yields

	2-Year		10-Year	
Country	Yield	<b>YTD Change</b> (Basis Points)	Yield	<b>YTD Change</b> (Basis Points)
Australia	0.25%	-67	0.94%	-43
Canada	0.29%	-140	0.58%	-112
France	-0.56%	6	-0.04%	-15
Germany	-0.69%	-7	-0.47%	-28
Italy	0.52%	59	1.63%	22
Japan	-0.19%	-5	0.00%	3
Switzerland	-0.76%	7	-0.56%	-2
United Kingdom	-0.03%	-55	0.23%	-59
United States	0.16%	-141	0.70%	-122

## 2- & 10-Year Government Bond Yields

Source: Bloomberg. As of 11:00am CST on 5/20/20. **Past performance is no guarantee of future results.** This chart is for illustrative purposes only and not indicative of any actual investment.

## View from the Observation Deck

- 1. Today's blog post shows the yields on a couple of benchmark government bond maturities from key countries/economies around the globe.
- 2. Investors need to be cognizant of the fact that interest rates are still at extremely low levels, and in some instances, remain in negative territory.
- 3. The yield on the U.S. 10-year Treasury-note stood at 0.70% at 11:00am CST on 5/20/20, 537 basis points below its historical average yield of 6.07% since 1/5/62, according to Bloomberg.
- 4. While not in the table above, yesterday marked the first time that the U.K. has ever auctioned off a government bond at a negative yield. It sold £3.8 billion (\$4.66 billion) worth of three-year gilts at a yield of -0.003%, according to CNBC.
- 5. The volume of negative-yielding debt exceeded \$11 trillion worldwide as of 5/18/20, according to Bloomberg.
- 6. Yields could trend lower due to economic damage from the spreading of the coronavirus (COVID-19). President Donald J. Trump has been an advocate for negative interest rates in the U.S., but Federal Reserve Chairman Jerome Powell rejects such a move at this time.
- 7. With volatility on the rise, particularly in the equities markets, a climate of low interest rates and relatively low inflation likely suits bond investors just fine.

The information presented is not intended to constitute an investment recommendation for, or advice to, any specific person. By providing this information, First Trust is not undertaking to give advice in any fiduciary capacity within the meaning of ERISA, the Internal Revenue Code or any other regulatory framework. Financial advisors are responsible for evaluating investment risks independently and for exercising independent judgment in determining whether investments are appropriate for their clients.

## First Trust